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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:

Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:
Luminaire Equipment:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P272160

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1805-783-1)
INNOVATION CENTER(G3)

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
METALUX

24CZ2-50HE-S-UNV-L950-CD1-U

2'x4' TROFFER LED MODULE,SMOOTH LENS, 90CRI
(224) 5000K CCT, 90 CRI LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

Sample No. Condition Description

N/A

4784.0 lumens

N/A

123.9 lumens/watt
1.2/1.26/1.35

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 4' x H: Q')
Direct

38.6
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P272160

CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-50HE-S-UNV-L950-CD1-U

Scaled Data Report

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P272160
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-50HE-S-UNV-L950-CD1-U

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 103 99 95 106 101 97 93
98 90 83 77 9% 88 81 76
89 79 70 64 87 77 69 63
82 70 61 54 80 68 60 54
75 62 53 46 73 61 53 46
70 56 47 40 68 55 47 40
64 51 42 36 63 50 42 36
60 46 38 32 58 46 37 32
56 43 34 29 55 42 34 29
53 39 31 26 51 39 31 26
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
2261 2261 2261
2260 2254 2268
2250 2250 2267
2229 2239 2263
2200 2221 2256
2159 2200 2242
2111 2174 2224
2064 2139 2206
1994 2103 2181
1929 2062 2157
1854 2023 2131
1772 1985 2110
1689 1955 2106
1582 1921 2119
1465 1931 2176
1311 1967 2299
1060 2084 2249
798 1829 1783

20
50
50

111
97
84
74
66
59
53
48
44
41
38

30

111
93
79
67
59
51
46
41
37
34
31

10

111
90
74
62
53
46
40
35
32
28
26

20
30
50

106
93
81
71
63
57
52
47
43
40
37

@ C

30

106
90
76
66
57
50
45
40
36
33
30

10

106
88
72
61
52
45
40
35
31
28
26

20
10
50

102
89
78
69
61
55
50
46
42
39
36

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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30
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102
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71
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83

69
58
49
42
37
33
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26
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P272160
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-50HE-S-UNV-L950-CD1-U

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 159.1 33 o° 1681 1681 1681 1681 1681

10°-20° 454.6 9.5 5° 1673 1676 1668 1678 1679 159
20°-30° 683.4 14.3 15° 1600 1605 1608 1621 1624 451
30°-40° 814.1 17.0 25° 1454 1466 1482 1506 1510 670
40°-50° 833.1 17.4 35° 1257 1272 1302 1334 1343 784
50°-60° 750.1 15.7 45° 1014 1038 1084 1124 1134 781
60°-70° 589.1 12.3 55° 755 789 846 890 900 677
70°-80° 382.3 8.0 65° 497 535 603 653 666 495
80°-90° 118.2 2.5 75° 252 301 378 430 442 267
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 52 96 118 116 116 62
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 1297.1 27.1

0°-40° 2111.2 44.1

0°-60° 3694.4 77.2

0°-90° 4784.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 4784.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P272160
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-50HE-S-UNV-L950-CD1-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0° 1680.7  1680.7 1680.7 1680.7 1680.7
2.5°| 1682.2 1682.2 1674.6 1682.2  1683.7
5° 1673.1 1676.1 1668.5 1677.6 1679.1
7.5° 1663.9  1663.9 1659.4  1668.5 1670.0
10° 1647.2 1648.7 1647.2 16579 16594
12.5° 16259 1629.0 1630.5 1641.1 1642.7
15° 1600.1 1604.7 1607.7 16214 1624.4
17.5° 1571.2 1575.8 1583.4 1598.6 1601.6
20° 1536.3 1542.4  1551.5 1571.2 1575.8
22.5° 1498.3 1504.4 1519.6  1537.8 1545.4
25° 1454.2 1466.4 1481.6 15059 1510.5
27.5° 1410.2 1420.8 1440.6  1466.4 14725
30° 1358.5 1375.2 1399.5 1425.4  1431.4
32.5° 1308.4 1325.1 1353.9 13813 13889
35° 1256.7  1271.9 1302.3 1334.2 13433
37.5° 1197.4  1217.2 1250.6 12825 1291.6
40° 1135.1 1159.4 11974  1230.9 1241.5
42.5° 1075.9  1101.7 1139.7 1176.2 1188.3
45° 1013.6  1037.9 1083.5 11245 11336
47.5° 949.7 977.1 1025.7 1066.7 1081.9
50° 885.9 914.8 966.4 1009.0 1018.1
52.5° 822.1 852.5 907.2 952.8 957.3
55° 755.2 788.7 846.4 890.5 899.6
57.5° 694.4 723.3 785.6 831.2 841.8
60° 627.6 659.5 726.4 768.9 782.6
62.5° 563.8 597.2 667.1 709.6 721.8
65° 496.9 534.9 603.3 653.4 665.6
67.5° 439.2 475.6 548.6 597.2 609.3
70° 372.3 413.3 490.8 541.0 553.1
72.5° 314.6 357.1 434.6 483.2 501.5
75° 252.2 300.9 378.4 430.0 442.2
77.5° 191.5 247.7 326.7 366.2 366.2
80° 136.8 196.0 269.0 287.2 290.2

82.5° 89.7 147.4 199.1 197.5 197.5
85° 51.7 95.7 118.5 115.5 115.5
87.5° 19.8 39.5 42.5 42.5 41.0
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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